Fl 5
EENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Inns AQ : / pz)
UBLIC BUILDINGS S3ERVICE Mo, 27 oo i '{j’ @
UPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 1O LEASE NO. GS-11B-00143
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 4204 Wilson Blvd,

Adlington, VA 22203

whose addreas is: 1110 Nogth Glehe Raoed, Suite 110
Aslington, VA 22201

HHzrcinafter called the Lessor, snd the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govemnment:

[WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire o amend the abowe Legse.

OW THEREFCRE, thesc partics for the consideretions hearzinafter covenant and agree that the said lease is
hereby amended affective May 1, 2000 as follows:

to reflect the annuel operating cost escalation provided for in the basic lease agreement.

Stafford Place Ltd. Part.

efo Car Real Estate Services

1110 Narth Glebe Road, Suite 110
Adington, VA 22201

JAIl other terns and conditions of the lease shall rermain in force and effect,

[THIS AGREEMENT, made and extered into this date by and between Stafford Place Lid. Part

1999 CPI
Base (CPI-W-U.6. City Avg) December 1993 14320
Comesponding Index December 1998 160.70
Base Operating Casat Per Leage $1,951,014.77
% Incroase in CPHW 0121423587
Annual Increase In Operating Cost 3234,889,21
Leas Previous Escalatfon Paid $168,174.20
Annual Increase in Operating Cost Dua Lessor $3E8,725.01
2000 CPI
Base (CPIW-U.S. City Avg) December 1983 143,30
. Corre=ponding lndex December 1959 185.10
Bawve Oparating Cost Par Lease $1,951.,014.77
% Increase in CP-W 0.152128402
Annual Increase In Operaling Cost $296,804.76
Lexs Provious Escalation Paid $236,500,21
Annual Increase in Operating Cost Due Lessor $50,905 55
h[Effective May 1, 2000 ,the annual rent is increased by $98,630.56
[The new  anmual remt is $13,831,971.06 payable at the rate of $1,152,664.25 per month, in armears.

The lessor is entitled to 2 lump sum payment in the amount of $63,382.85 for period of January 1, 1999 thru April 30, 2000
[The fessor is also entitled to interest penalties for past due cpi in the amount of $3,375,00. Total Tump sum due Lessor is $66,757,56.

E:% WITHESS WHEREOFE the ganies subacribed their hames as of the abova date.
350R:  Stafford Place Lid. Part

[BY
{Signature) (Titha}
[N THE PRESENCE OF
{Addroo)
Contracting Officer, NCR.PHS.NoVA Service Delivery Team

{Official Tiile)

GBA FORM 276





